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TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the
register under section 50 (G) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the

Trade Marks Rules (Cap.

[111]

et M4 -
Trade Mark
No.

19621138

19621181

19621220

19621225

19630929

19761507

[G11] [151]

BRI 4R st E A -
Class No. Date of

Registration

34 18-04-1962
34 16—04-1962
34 18-04-1962
34 18-04-1962
16 16—04-1962
30 14-04-1976

559 sub. leg.).

Tl H #A
Date of
Removal

19-10-2011

18-10-2011

19-10-2011

19-10-2011

18-10-2011

17-10-2011

1/4

[730]
t TEPN LN

Owner's Name

THE HOUSE OF
EDGEWORTH
INCORPORATED

BATMARK, INC.

PETER JACKSON
(OVERSEAS) LIMITED

NIHON TABAKO SANGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(JAPAN TOBACCO
INC.)

NAIPES HERACLIO
FOURNIER, S.A.

CHAN PAK NIN

[740 / 750]

A ANRIRR L -
Owner's Address for
Service

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

BAKER & MCKENZIE

14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON
HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

N/A
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19761721

19770123

19770873

19771396

19771397

19911776

19911777

19911778

19911779

19911859

16

14

10

20

21

25
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13-04-1976

13-04-1976

13-04-1976

13-04-1976

13-04-1976

12-04-1990

18-04-1990

18-04-1990

18-04-1990

17-04-1990

14-10-2011

14-10-2011

14-10-2011

14-10-2011

14-10-2011

13-10-2011

19-10-2011

19-10-2011

19-10-2011

18-10-2011
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HALLMARK CARDS,
INC.

Wirra IP Pty
Limited

RIKER LABORATORIES,
INC.

F. HOFFMANN-LA
ROCHE AG

F. HOFFMANN-LA
ROCHE AG

CARVEN WATCH
(INTERNATIONAL)
LIMITED

RAINBOW LATEX LTD.

RAINBOW LATEX LTD.

RAINBOW LATEX LTD.

THREE RIFLES
HOLDINGS PTE LTD.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

Rebecca Lo & Co

1408 Dina House,
Ruttongjee Centre, 11
Duddell Street, Central,
HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAI
COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM
16TH-19TH FLOORS,
PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10
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19912098

19912918

19913994

19914212

19914213

199202382

1992B01506

1992B03653

1993B02162

18

29

25

25

25

12

14

18
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12-04-1990

17-04-1990

18-04-1990

18-04-1990

18-04-1990

18-04-1990

12-04-1990

12-04-1990

12-04-1990

13-10-2011

18-10-2011

19-10-2011

19-10—-2011

19-10—-2011

19-10-2011

13-10-2011

13-10-2011

13-10-2011
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ASTRAZENECA UK
LIMITED

HAPCO INDUSTRIAL
LIMITED

NORBEST, INC.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
SUZUYA (SUZUYA
COMPANY LIMITED)

GOOD YEAR PROFITS
LIMITED

VERA DA POZZO
S.P.A.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
I.C.S.

Oro Vivo Holding SA

ITOCHU SHOJI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
{TocHu
CORPORATION)

CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL,
HONG KONG.

FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW &
KONG

23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6-
8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI,
HONG KONG.

HAPCO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
UNIT 813, 8TH FLOOR, FU
HANG INDUSTRIAL
BUILDING, 1 HOK YUEN
STREET, EAST, HUNG HOM,
KOWLOON, KONG KONG.

UNION PATENT SERVICE
CENTRE

UNITS E-F, 20th FLOOR,
NEICH TOWER, 128
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

Wilkinson & Grist

6th Floor, Prince's
Building, Chater Road
HONG KONG

WENPING & CO.

17/F., TUNG WAT
COMMERCTAL BLDG., 111
GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG
KONG.

EMILY YIP & CO

ROOM 1904, CHINACHEM
EXCHANGE SQUARE 11, 338
KING'S ROAD, HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6th Floor, Prince's
Building, 10 Chater
Road, Central HONG KONG

LEE'S INTELLECTUAL
PROPERTY CONSULTANTS
1002, 101 LEIGHTON ROAD,
CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG
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1993B05293 1 18-04-1990 19-10-2011 WILCHEM CORPORATION ~ WILKINSON & GRIST
6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

200005321 34 12-04-1990 13-10-2011 FJ BURRUS SA DEACONS
3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG
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