分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 刪除商標註冊

下列商標註冊已經屆滿,並已根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 (5)條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章) 屬法例)第 34 條從註冊紀錄冊中被刪除。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS REMOVED

The following trade mark registrations have expired and have been removed from the register under section 50(5) of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 34 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] <b>註冊編號:</b> Trade Mark No.	[511] <b>類別編號:</b> Class No.	[151] 註冊日期: Date of Registration	删除日期 Date of Removal	[730] 擁有人姓名/名稱: Owner's Name	[740 / 750] 擁有人的送達地址: Owner's Address for Service
19621138	34	18-04-1962	19-10-2011	THE HOUSE OF EDGEWORTH INCORPORATED	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19621181	34	16-04-1962	18-10-2011	BATMARK, INC.	BAKER & MCKENZIE 14TH FLOOR, HUTCHISON HOUSE, 10 HARCOURT ROAD, HONG KONG.
19621220	34	18-04-1962	19-10-2011	PETER JACKSON (OVERSEAS) LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19621225	34	18-04-1962	19-10-2011	NIHON TABAKO SANGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA (JAPAN TOBACCO INC.)	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
19630929	16	16-04-1962	18-10-2011	NAIPES HERACLIO FOURNIER, S.A.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
19761507	30	14-04-1976	17-10-2011	CHAN PAK NIN	N/A

19761721	16	13-04-1976	14-10-2011	HALLMARK CARDS, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19770123	5	13-04-1976	14-10-2011	Wirra IP Pty Limited	Rebecca Lo & Co 1408 Dina House, Ruttonjee Centre, 11 Dudde11 Street, Central, HONG KONG
19770873	5	13-04-1976	14-10-2011	RIKER LABORATORIES, INC.	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19771396	5	13-04-1976	14-10-2011	F. HOFFMANN—LA ROCHE AG	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19771397	5	13-04-1976	14-10-2011	F. HOFFMANN—LA ROCHE AG	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
19911776	14	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	CARVEN WATCH (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19911777	10	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	RAINBOW LATEX LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19911778	20	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	RAINBOW LATEX LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19911779	21	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	RAINBOW LATEX LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19911859	25	17-04-1990	18-10-2011	THREE RIFLES HOLDINGS PTE LTD.	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10

					CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19912098	5	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	ASTRAZENECA UK LIMITED	FAIRBAIRN CATLEY LOW & KONG 23/F, SHUI ON CENTRE, 6- 8 HARBOUR ROAD, WANCHAI, HONG KONG.
19912918	18	17-04-1990	18-10-2011	HAPCO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED	HAPCO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED UNIT 813, 8TH FLOOR, FU HANG INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, 1 HOK YUEN STREET, EAST, HUNG HOM, KOWLOON, KONG KONG.
19913994	29	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	NORBEST, INC.	UNION PATENT SERVICE CENTRE UNITS E-F, 20th FLOOR, NEICH TOWER, 128 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19914212	25	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	KABUSHIKI KAISHA SUZUYA (SUZUYA COMPANY LIMITED)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19914213	25	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	GOOD YEAR PROFITS LIMITED	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road HONG KONG
199202382	25	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	VERA DA POZZO S.P.A.	WENPING & CO. 17/F., TUNG WAI COMMERCIAL BLDG., 111 GLOUCESTER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1992B01506	12	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	KABUSHIKI KAISHA I.C.S.	EMILY YIP & CO ROOM 1904, CHINACHEM EXCHANGE SQUARE II, 338 KING'S ROAD, HONG KONG
1992B03653	14	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	Oro Vivo Holding SA	WILKINSON & GRIST 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central HONG KONG
1993B02162	18	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	ITOCHU SHOJI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (ITOCHU CORPORATION)	LEE'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS 1002, 101 LEIGHTON ROAD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG

公報編號 Journal No.: 446 公布日期 Publication Date: 21-10-2011

分項名稱 Section Name: 刪除商標註冊 Trade Mark Registrations Removed

1993B05293	1	18-04-1990	19-10-2011	WILCHEM CORPORATION	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
200005321	34	12-04-1990	13-10-2011	FJ BURRUS SA	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG